JP \$40.00 35267

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Inspection Technologies GmbH		09/15/2008	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Sensing & Inspection Technologies GmbH	
Street Address:	Robert-Bosch-Str. 3	
City:	Hurth	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	50354	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3526736	X-TOUCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-4564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mail@levygrandinetti.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Grandinetti
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 18385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-8385

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MCG016US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0407

900130222

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernhard Karbach, CEO	
Signature:	/Bernhard Karbach/	
Date:	03/26/2009	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0408

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 03/26/2009